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Alabama
Julie Beasley (21)
James Hooper (AL)
Austin Shepard (20)
Sam Shepard (AL)
Lamar Waters (21)

Arizona
Sherry Cowan (19)
Scott Raftery (20)
Mike Stevens (19)
Mike Wood (20)

Arkansas
Josh Hopkins (19)
Toddy Pitard (19)
Tommy Williams (19)
Lewis Wray (AL)

California & Hawaii
Robert Adams (20)
Phil Benadum (21)
Lee Brooks (20)
Kathy Cardon (20)
Norm Clark (20)
Morgan Cromer (21)
Fred Erickson (20)
Rock Hedlund (21)
Gavin Jordan (21)
Lee Livingston (21)
Jerry Louie (20)
Suzanne Rodoni-Silverberg (21)
Carol Ward (21)
Stan Williams, Jr (20)

Colorado
Nathan Miller (21)
Steve Norris - Vice President
Ron Pietrafeso - President-Elect
Michael Simmons (20)

Florida
Bill Kidd (20)
Sharon Overstreet (20)
Pamela Scott (19)
Nancy Turner (19)

Georgia
Doug Batchelor (21)
Jay Klamon (20)
Denise Seiz (20)

Idaho
Van Greenwell (19)
Denise Shewmaker (21)

Illinois
Scott McKinsey (19)
Bret Parsons (20)

Indiana
Byron Green (19)
David Pilcher (19)

Iowa & Wisconsin
Curt Eason (20)
Seth Kirchner (20)

Kansas
Grant Smith (20)
Rebecca Waters (19)

Kentucky
Libby Bowman (19)

Louisiana
Sammy Broussard (19)
Janet Cagley (19)
Robert Charles Brown (20)
Keith Deaville (AL)
Bill Dixon (20)
Edley Hixson, Jr. (AL)
Bruce Richerson (AL)
Chris Thibodeaux (21)

Michigan
Dan Agnew (21)

Minnesota
Dave Scribner (20)

Mississippi
Taylor Flowers (21)
Don McGraw (21)
William Cole (21)

Missouri
Ernest Beutenmiller, Jr.  (AL)
Greg Beutenmiller (21)
Joe Wes Davis (21)
Curt Hargis (21)
Sonny Martin (20)

Montana
Theresa Nelson (19)
Michelle Van Dyke (20)

Nebraska
Kevin Daniel (19)
Kirby Smith (21)

Nevada
John Echeverria (20)
Theresa Gillock (21)

New England (CT, MA, ME, NH,
RI, VT), NY, NJ & PA
Joel Cohen (21)
Jack Werner (20)

New Mexico
James Rogers (19)

North Carolina
Garry Merritt (21)
Barnwell Ramsey (20)

North & South Dakota
Barbara Halligan (19)
Heather Sutton (19)

Ohio
Tony Kennedy (20)
John Lavelle (21)
Chuck Smith (AL)

Oklahoma
Eddie W. Bottom (19)
William Cowan (20)
Lloyd Cox (20)
Pat Fitzgerald (19)
Jody Galyean (21)
James Payne (19)
Bill Riddle (AL)
Terry Riddle (21)

Oregon
Russell Elrod (21)
Jack Holt (19)
T. Scott Tullis (21)

South Carolina
Becky Elliott (19)
Scott Wray (21)

Tennessee
Barbara Brooks (AL)
Tracy Surles (19)
Maben Thompson (21)

Texas East
Johnny Bates (21)
Punk Carter (AL)
Bradey Davis (21)
Jan Gandy (21)
Bob Mayfield (AL)
Cynthia Patty (21)
Ronnie Smith (21)
Michael Wood (21)

Texas North
Clint Allen (20)
James Bankston (21)
Jeremy Barwick (20)
Sharon Beach (21)
Chris Benedict (AL)
Todd Bimat (20)
Lindy Burch (AL)
R. L. Chartier (21)
Jo Ellard (AL)
Ben Emison (DE)
Dick Gaines (AL)
Casey Green (21)
Phil Hanson (20)
Leon Harrel (AL)
Cody Hedlund (21)
Clay Johnson (20)
Tom Lyons (AL)
Susan McBryde (20)
J.B. McLamb (21)
Frank Merrill (20)
Matt Miller (21)
Jim Milner (AL)
Ken Mock (21)
Tommy Moore (AL)
Bruce Morine (20)
Rick Mowery (21)
Paula Overstreet (20)
Lachlan Perks (21)
Phil Rapp - President
Tarin Rice (21)
Tatum Rice (20)
Chubby Turner (AL)
Bronc Willoughby (AL)

Texas  South
Frank Bowen (21)
Bradley Buckley, DVM (20)
Kathy Daughn (19)
James Eakin (20)
Scott Ferguson (19)
Bobby Hunt (20)
E.J. Huntley (19)
Janice Little (21)
Hydie McAlister (21)
Mark Mills (21)
Mike Mowery (AL)
SamWilson (AL)

Texas  West
Cheryl Callis (19)
Ralph Depew (19)
Sherry Graham (21)
Skip Jones (20)
Tommy Neal (20)
C. M. “Speedy” Richards (21)
Buster Welch (DE)

Utah
David Miller (21)
Steve Williams (21)

Virginia, West Virginia, D.C.,
Maryland & Delaware
Roy Bauer (20)
Jim Johnson (20)

Washington & Alaska
Holly Jones (20)
Dean Rebhuhn (20)
Alec Eubanks (21)

Wyoming
John (Jack) Enright (21)
Kristen York (20)

Eastern Canada
Eric Van Boekel (20)

Western/CentralCanada
David Batty (19)
Connie Down-Cicoria (20)
Les Jack (20)
Leslie Timmons (19)
Bob Zirnhelt (19)

Europe
Livio de Michiel (19)
Michael Ohlhoff (19)
Martin Parage (20)
Peggy Parage (19)
Karel Spacil (19)
Sergio Traverso (19)

(AL)  At Large Director
(serves for life)

(EC)  Executive Committee
 Member

(DE) Director Emeritus

(19)  Will serve until Director
Election 2019

(20)  Will serve until Director
Election 2020

(21)  Will serve until Director
Election 2021

2018-2019 NCHA Directors
Pursuant to the NCHA s Constitution and Bylaws, the director elections for terms of service for the period of June 2018 - June 2021
were concluded on April 25, 2018. All directors elected in this year ‘s election will begin their three-year term of service at the NCHA

Convention June 1-3 in Grapevine, TX. Below is a listing of the NCHA Board of Directors effective June 2, 2018.
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2018-2019 NCHA Committees
Affiliate Officers/Secretaries
Lee Ann Bates (19) R3
Caren Birdwell (21) R7
Marcy Blanchard (19) R7
Cheryl Callis (20) R7 **
Kathy Cardon (19) R2 *
Jacquee Daniel (21) R3
Della Hillerman (21) R8
Jessy McLauchlin (21) R8
Theresa Nelson (21) R1
Cynthia Patty (21) R6 
Pam Scott (19) R5  
Jack Werner (19) R4

Amateur
Doug Batchelor (21) R5
Kathy Breckenridge (21) R2
Kim Davis (21) R2
Jan Gandy (19) R6
Barbara Halligan (20) R3 **
Don McGraw (19) R6
Toddy Pitard (20) R6
Barnwell Ramsey (20) R5
Denise Seiz (20) R5 *
Denise Shewmaker (20) R1
Paul K. Smith (19) R7
Mike Stevens (19) R2 
Tatum Rice (19) R8
Katherine Van Boekel (21) R4
Kelsey Weeks (21) R8

Approved LAE Show Producers
Donna Bachand (21) R8
Phil Benadum (20) R2
Robert Charles Brown (20) R6
Cheryl Callis (20) R7 *
Kathy Cardon (21) R2
Kim Cox (21) R7
Jacquee Daniel (19) R3 
Becky Elliott (21) R5 **
Byron Green (20) R4
Tom Holt (20) R8
Coleta Manahan (21) R7
Theresa Nelson (20) R1
Dave Scribner (19) R3
Raymond Shumate (19) R7
Kathryn Webb (21) R1

Competition Committee
Johnny Bates R6
Phil Benadum R2
Cheryl Callis R7
Sherry Cowan R1
Kathy Daughn R7
Ora Diehl R5
Jody Galyean R8
Sherry Graham R7
Casey Green R8
Landy Hedlund R2
Holly Jones R1
Gavin Jordan R2

Seth Kirchner R3
John Lavelle R4
Frank Merrill R8 *
Toddy Pitard R6
Denise Seiz R5
Kirby Smith R3
Bob Tregemba R3 **
Katherine Van Boekel R4
Jack Werner R4
Buddy Westphal R1
Brad Wilson R8 
Scott Wray R5

Finance & Audit
Chris Brengard (19) R6
Frank Diehl (21) R5
Ora Dielh (21) R5
James Eakin (20) R7
Kevin Knight (19) R2
Garry Merritt (21) R5 *
Barnwell Ramsey (20) R5
Denise Seiz (20) R5 **
Mark Senn (21) R5
Steve Smith (21) R7

Judges Rules
Andy Adams (20) R2
Johnny Bates (20) R6
Jaime Beamer (20) R8
Ernie Beutenmiller, Jr (19) R3 
Brady Bowen (20) R8
Mark Harden (20) R8
Rock Hedlund (20) R2 *
Tony Kennedy (19) R4
Mark Lavender (19) R7
Rick Mowery (21) R8 **
Kenny Pugh (19) R1
Neil Roger (21) R8
Jonathan Rogers (21) R8
David Stewart (21) R8
Tracy Surles (19) R5

Limited Age Events
Greg Beutenmiller (19) R3
Cullen Chartier (21) R8
Lloyd Cox (19) R8 
Brett Davis (19) R6 **
Walt Erwin (20) R5
Jody Galyean (20) R8
Theresa Gillock (21) R2
Les Jack (21) R1
Billy Kidd (20) R5
Steve Oehlhof (19) R8
Tarin Rice (19) R8 *
Eric Van Boekel (21) R4
Justin White (21) R7
Brad Wilson (20) R8
Scott Wray (21) R5

Long Range Planning
Sharon Beach (19) R8 *
Janet Cagley (21) R6

Jim Gandy (21) R6
Van Greenwell (20) R1
Jim Haworth (21) R3
James Hooper (20) R5
John Hulsey (19) R5
Jim Johnson (20) R4
Kevin Knight (21) R2
Scott McKinsey (19) R3 **
Sharon Overstreet (20) R5
Lica Pinkston (21) R7
Dean Rebhuhn (19) R1
John Rutherford (21) R7

Non-Professional
Libby Bowman (19) R4
Pat Collins (21) R3
Bill Cowan (19) R8
Luis de Armas (21) R5
Alvin Fults (19) R7
Kathy Galyean (20) R6
Theresa Gillock (21) R2
Sherry Graham (19) R7 * 
Cody Hedlund (20) R8 **
Clay Johnson (20) R8
Megan Miller (20) R8
Pam Shaeffer (20) R1
Kirby Smith (20) R3
Ronnie Smith (19) R6
Nancy Turner (21) R5

Open Show
Tracy Barton (19) R5
Roy Bauer (20) R4
J.P. Bell (21) R3
Bradey Davis (21) R6
Zeke Entz (19) R5 *
Mitch Farris (20) R6
Clay Johns (21) R8
Skip Jones (19) R7 
Nate Miller (19) R1 **
Scott Raftery (19) R2
Chubby Turner (20) R8
Steve Williams (20) R1
Mike Wood (21) R2
Scott Wray (20) R5

Professional Trainers
Johnny Bates (19) R6
Roy Bauer (19) R4
R.L. Chartier (21) R8
Morgan Cromer (19) R2 *
Brett Davis (19) R6 **
Scott Ferguson (21) R7
Matt Gaines (19) R8
Casey Green (20) R8 
Gavin Jordan (20) R2
Nate Miller (19) R1
Ken Mock (21) R8
Nick O’Dell (21) R3
Bill Riddle (21) R8
Austin Shepard (21) R5

Mike Wood (19) R2

Promotion & Development  
Bob Adams (19) R2
Dan Agnew (19) R4 *
Shelby Agnew (21) R4
Nancy Clayton (21) R2
Casey Connally (21) R8                     
Kathy Daughn (20) R7
Katherine Goodfried (19) R8 
Byron Green (19) R4
Constance Jaeggi (21) R8 **
Nina Lundgren (20) R1
Marsha McKinsey (21) R3 
David Pilcher – (Ex Officio) R4     
Toddy Pitard (20) R6
Corrie Rousey (21) R7
Michael Simmons (20) R1
Buddy Westphal (20) R1             

Stallion Owners and Breeders 
Michelle Cannon (20) R6
Michelle Cowan (21) R8 * Co-Chairman 
Sherry Cowan (21) R2 ** 
James Eakin (19) R7
Becky Fults (20) R7
Bobby Gale (21) R5
Gail Holmes (20) R8 * Co-Chairman            
Kathleen Moore (20) R8 
Shane Plummer (19) R8
Suzanne Rodoni-Silverberg (19) R2 
Tyler Troop (21) R8

Youth 
Amie Bushaw (21) R8 
Janet Cagley (19) R6
Alannah Chalmers (21) R8
Casey Crouch (20) R7
Mitch Farris (20) R6
Landy Hedlund (21) R2
Barb Himsel (21) R4
Mark Mills (21) R7
Dustin Mitchell (19) R8
Tommy Neal (20) R7 
Pam Scott (20) R5
Michael Simmons (19) R1 *  
Cindy Smith (20) R6 ** 
Rebecca Waters (21) R3
Kristen York (20) R1

* Chairman
** Vice Chairman
Term Expires:

(19) 2019
(20) 2020
(21) 2021
R - Region Represented
A - Ad Hoc Members
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